2021 Internal Lottery Results — MT. ERIE

In the table below are the course-related trips that were awarded priority for Mt. Erie through The Mountaineers 2021 Internal Lottery. These
“winners” have priority in scheduling at the Mount Erie route/place on our website. The Internal Lottery results will be posted on the
route/place page for reference.

Committees are responsible for contacting Anacortes Parks & Rec to let them know when they’ll be at Mount Erie. Committees should contact
Anacortes Parks & Rec at least 30 days in advance of their trip(s). Please review the Facilitated Access Permitting page for more information and
contact information for Anacortes Parks & Recreation.

Start Date
4/10/21
4/17/21
4/24/21
4/24/21
5/1/21
5/8/21
5/15/21

5/22/21

8/21/21

End Date
4/10/21
4/18/21
4/25/21
4/25/21
5/2/21
5/8/21
5/16/21

5/23/21

8/21/21

Branch
Bellingham
Kitsap
Seattle
Seattle
Seattle
Seattle
Seattle

Seattle

Bellingham

Course

Basic Rock 1
Basic Climbing
Scrambling
Scrambling
Scrambling
Scrambling
Scrambling

Scrambling

Crag

Field Trip
Basic Rock 1
Rock 2

Rock Field Trip
Rock Field Trip
Rock Field Trip
Rock Field Trip
Rock Field Trip

Rock Field Trip

At the Anchor —
Basic Skill Check

# Students

30

25

16

16

16

16

16

16

6

# Instructors
8

15

8

Area(s)/Notes

Summit Wall/Upper Cliff
Friction Slab

Friction Slab, Other (bushwhack
trails from base to summit)
*Alternate Date*

Friction Slab, Other (bushwhack
trails from base to summit)
Friction Slab, Other (bushwhack
trails from base to summit)
Friction Slab, Other (bushwhack
trails from base to summit)
Friction Slab, Other (bushwhack
trails from base to summit)
Friction Slab, Other (bushwhack
trails from base to summit)
Summit Wall/Upper Cliff (We will
only use the anchors at the far
east end of the cliff)


https://www.mountaineers.org/activities/routes-places/mount-erie
https://www.mountaineers.org/volunteer/leader-resources/land-manager-resources/facilitated-access-permitting/other-locations#mt-erie--city-of-anacortes-

